

# Girls Inc. of the Greater Capital Region 2019 Emerging Leader Award

On September 25, 2019 at the 5<sup>th</sup> Annual Fuel Her Fire Award Celebration, Girls Inc. of the Greater Capital Region will present its 2019 Emerging Leader Award. The recipient will be a local individual who is blazing a trail toward personal advancement and is a role model for others.

# Deadline for Nominations: Tuesday, June 11, 2019 @ 4:30pm

With sites in both Schenectady and Albany, Girls Inc. of the Greater Capital Region provides premier after-school programming that inspires girls grades K-12 to be strong, smart, and bold. Girls learn to challenge and overcome social, economic, and gender-based barriers through age-appropriate programming that is hands-on, research-based, and FUN! Girls Inc. after-school programs are available for FREE throughout the school year. Additional opportunities are offered during school vacations and over the summer months.

## **Emerging Leader Award**

Nominees must be 35 years of age or younger, OR have fewer than 10 years with his/her current Capital Region employer. The Nominee must be aware of and agree with this nomination. Once these criteria are met, please print and email the completed Nomination Form and AT LEAST one letter of recommendation that responds to the following:

- 1. Please describe the challenge(s), personal or professional, your Nominee has overcome.
- 2. What is the name and current address of your Nominee's present employer?
- 3. How has your Nominee been a success in current or previous employment?
- **4.** How is your Nominee a Role Model for girls?
- **5.** How is your Nominee's achievement and personal vision aligned with the Girls Inc. mission?
- 6. What are your Nominee's community service affiliations?
- 7. For what local initiatives has your Nominee been personally responsible?



# 2019 Emerging Leader Award Nomination Form

Nominator Info
Name (PLEASE PRINT):
Your relationship to Nominee:
Ex.: Colleague, Employee, Customer, Personal Friend, etc.
Phone: (
Email:
Nominations should be submitted via email by 4:30 pm on June 11, 2019 to: tgleason@gcr.girls-inc.org

#### Nominee Info

I nominate (PLEASE PRINT):	
for Girls Inc. of the Greater Capital Region's 2019 Emerging Leader Award.	

### Nominations must include:

- **1.** This completed form.
- **2.** At least 1 attached letter of recommendation (1,000 words max.) which provides responses to the previous questions.

It is strongly recommended that Nominator and Nominee collaborate for this nomination form to ensure accuracy of information submitted. Please use specific examples to support this individual as a nominee for the 2019 Emerging Leader Award.

All nomination forms and letters of recommendation will be reviewed by the Fuel Her Fire Award Celebration committee. Winner will be notified by **Monday, June 13, 2019**. Their information will be used in printed Fuel Her Fire event promotional materials, as well as distributed on social media. Questions may be directed via email or phone to Tina Gleason, Girls Inc. Development Director: tgleason@gcr.girls-inc.org/(518) 374-9800 x241.